TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/05/26
PB
TPSMC-E Series
Surface Mount – 1500 W
Features

Number
(Uni)
Marking
Code
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
 IRM at VRM
 Breakdown Voltage
VBR at IR (V) (1)
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL at IPP
max. 1ms. Expo.
Agency
Approval
(µA)  (V) Min. Nom. Max. (mA)  (V)  (A)
TPSMC6.8A-E UAB 1000 5.80 6.45 6.80 7.14 10 10.5 143.0 -
TPSMC7.5A-E UAD 500 6.40 7.13 7.50 7.88 10 11.3 132.0 -
TPSMC8.2A-E UAF 200 7.02 7.79 8.20 8.61 10 12.1 124.0 -
TPSMC9.1A-E UAH 50 7.78 8.65 9.10 9.55 1 13.4 112.0 -
TPSMC10A-E UAL 10 8.55 9.50 10.00 10.50 1 14.5 103.0 -
TPSMC11A-E UAN 5 9.40 10.50 11.00 11.60 1 15.6 96.0 X
TPSMC12A-E UAR 5 10.20 11.40 12.00 12.60 1 16.7 90.0 X
TPSMC13A-E UAT 5 11.10 12.40 13.00 13.70 1 18.2 82.0 X
TPSMC15A-E UAV 5 12.80 14.30 15.00 15.80 1 21.2 71.0 X
TPSMC16A-E UAX 5 13.60 15.20 16.00 16.80 1 22.5 67.0 X
TPSMC18A-E UAZ 5 15.30 17.10 18.00 18.90 1 25.5 59.5 X
TPSMC20A-E UBB 5 17.10 19.00 20.00 21.00 1 27.7 54.0 X
TPSMC22A-E UBD 5 18.80 20.90 22.00 23.10 1 30.6 49.0 X
TPSMC24A-E UBF 5 20.50 22.80 24.00 25.20 1 33.2 45.0 X
TPSMC27A-E UBH 5 23.10 25.70 27.00 28.40 1 37.5 40.0 X
TPSMC30A-E UBL 5 25.60 28.50 30.00 31.50 1 41.4 36.0 X
TPSMC33A-E UBN 5 28.20 31.40 33.00 34.70 1 45.7 33.0 X
TPSMC36A-E UBR 5 30.80 34.20 36.00 37.80 1 49.9 30.0 X
TPSMC39A-E UBT 5 33.30 37.10 39.00 41.00 1 53.9 28.0 X
TPSMC43A-E UBV 5 36.80 40.90 43.00 45.20 1 59.3 25.3 X
TPSMC47A-E UBX 5 40.20 44.70 47.00 49.40 1 64.8 23.2 X
TPSMC51A-E UBZ 5 43.60 48.50 51.00 53.60 1 70.1 21.4 X
TPSMC56A-E UCB 5 47.80 53.20 56.00 58.80 1 77.0 19.5 X
TPSMC62A-E UCD 5 53.00 58.90 62.00 65.10 1 85.0 17.7 X
TPSMC68A-E UCF 5 58.10 64.60 68.00 71.40 1 92.0 16.3 X
TPSMC75A-E UCH 5 64.10 71.30 75.00 78.80 1 103.0 14.6 X
TPSMC82A-E UCL 5 70.10 77.90 82.00 86.10 1 113.0 13.3 X
TPSMC91A-E UCN 5 77.80 86.50 91.00 95.50 1 125.0 12.0 X
TPSMC100A-E UCR 5 85.50 95.00 100.00 105.00 1 137.0 11.0 X
TPSMC110A-E UCT 5 94.00 105.00 110.00 116.00 1 152.0 9.9 X
TPSMC120A-E UCV 5 102.00 114.00 120.00 126.00 1 165.0 9.1 X
TPSMC130A-E UCX 5 111.00 124.00 130.00 137.00 1 179.0 8.4 X
TPSMC150A-E UCZ 5 128.00 143.00 150.00 158.00 1 207.0 7.2 X
TPSMC160A-E UDB 5 136.00 152.00 160.00 168.00 1 219.0 6.8 X
TPSMC170A-E UDD 5 145.00 162.00 170.00 179.00 1 234.0 6.4 X
TPSMC180A-E UDF 5 154.00 171.00 180.00 189.00 1 246.0 6.1 X
TPSMC200A-E UDH 5 171.00 190.00 200.00 210.00 1 274.0 5.5 X
TPSMC220A-E UDL 5 185.00 209.00 220.00 231.00 1 328.0 4.6 X
TPSMC250A-E UDI 5 214.00 237.00 250.00 262.00 1 344.0 4.4 X
TPSMC300A-E UDJ 5 256.00 285.00 300.00 315.00 1 414.0 3.6 X
TPSMC350A-E UDQ 5 300.00 333.00 350.00 368.00 1 482.0 3.1 X
TPSMC400A-E UDU 5 342.00 380.00 400.00 420.00 1 548.0 2.7 X
TPSMC440A-E UDV 5 376.00 418.00 440.00 482.00 1 602.0 2.5 X
TPSMC480A-E UDM 5 408.00 456.00 480.00 504.00 1 658.0 2.3 X
TPSMC510A-E UDN 5 434.00 485.00 510.00 535.00 1 698.0 2.2 X
TPSMC540A-E UDP 5 459.00 513.00 540.00 567.00 1 740.0 2.0 X
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.05/05/26
PB
TPSMC-E Series
Surface Mount – 1500 W
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
(Bi)
Marking
Code
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
 IRM at VRM
 Breakdown Voltage
VBR at IR (V) (1)
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL at IPP
max. 1ms. Expo.
Agency
Approval
(µA)  (V) Min. Nom. Max. (mA)  (V)  (A)
TPSMC6.8CA-E BGB 1000 5.80 6.45 6.80 7.14 10 10.5 143.0 -
TPSMC7.5CA-E BGD 500 6.40 7.13 7.50 7.88 10 11.3 132.0 -
TPSMC8.2CA-E BGF 200 7.02 7.79 8.20 8.61 10 12.1 124.0 -
TPSMC9.1CA-E BGH 50 7.78 8.65 9.10 9.55 1 13.4 112.0 -
TPSMC10CA-E BGL 10 8.55 9.50 10.00 10.50 1 14.5 103.0 -
TPSMC11CA-E BGN 5 9.40 10.50 11.00 11.60 1 15.6 96.0 X
TPSMC12CA-E BGR 5 10.20 11.40 12.00 12.60 1 16.7 90.0 X
TPSMC13CA-E BGT 5 11.10 12.40 13.00 13.70 1 18.2 82.0 X
TPSMC15CA-E BGV 5 12.80 14.30 15.00 15.80 1 21.2 71.0 X
TPSMC16CA-E BGX 5 13.60 15.20 16.00 16.80 1 22.5 67.0 X
TPSMC18CA-E BGZ 5 15.30 17.10 18.00 18.90 1 25.5 59.5 X
TPSMC20CA-E BHB 5 17.10 19.00 20.00 21.00 1 27.7 54.0 X
TPSMC22CA-E BHD 5 18.80 20.90 22.00 23.10 1 30.6 49.0 X
TPSMC24CA-E BHF 5 20.50 22.80 24.00 25.20 1 33.2 45.0 X
TPSMC27CA-E BHH 5 23.10 25.70 27.00 28.40 1 37.5 40.0 X
TPSMC30CA-E BHL 5 25.60 28.50 30.00 31.50 1 41.4 36.0 X
TPSMC33CA-E BHN 5 28.20 31.40 33.00 34.70 1 45.7 33.0 X
TPSMC36CA-E BHR 5 30.80 34.20 36.00 37.80 1 49.9 30.0 X
TPSMC39CA-E BHT 5 33.30 37.10 39.00 41.00 1 53.9 28.0 X
TPSMC43CA-E BHV 5 36.80 40.90 43.00 45.20 1 59.3 25.3 X
TPSMC47CA-E BHX 5 40.20 44.70 47.00 49.40 1 64.8 23.2 X
TPSMC51CA-E BHZ 5 43.60 48.50 51.00 53.60 1 70.1 21.4 X
TPSMC56CA-E BKB 5 47.80 53.20 56.00 58.80 1 77.0 19.5 X
TPSMC62CA-E BKD 5 53.00 58.90 62.00 65.10 1 85.0 17.7 X
TPSMC68CA-E BKF 5 58.10 64.60 68.00 71.40 1 92.0 16.3 X
TPSMC75CA-E BKH 5 64.10 71.30 75.00 78.80 1 103.0 14.6 X
TPSMC82CA-E BKL 5 70.10 77.90 82.00 86.10 1 113.0 13.3 X
TPSMC91CA-E BKN 5 77.80 86.50 91.00 95.50 1 125.0 12.0 X
TPSMC100CA-E BKR 5 85.50 95.00 100.00 105.00 1 137.0 11.0 X
TPSMC110CA-E BKT 5 94.00 105.00 110.00 116.00 1 152.0 9.9 X
TPSMC120CA-E BKV 5 102.00 114.00 120.00 126.00 1 165.0 9.1 X
TPSMC130CA-E BKX 5 111.00 124.00 130.00 137.00 1 179.0 8.4 X
TPSMC150CA-E BKZ 5 128.00 143.00 150.00 158.00 1 207.0 7.2 X
TPSMC160CA-E BLB 5 136.00 152.00 160.00 168.00 1 219.0 6.8 X
TPSMC170CA-E BLD 5 145.00 162.00 170.00 179.00 1 234.0 6.4 X
TPSMC180CA-E BLF 5 154.00 171.00 180.00 189.00 1 246.0 6.1 X
TPSMC200CA-E BLH 5 171.00 190.00 200.00 210.00 1 274.0 5.5 X
TPSMC220CA-E BLL 5 185.00 209.00 220.00 231.00 1 328.0 4.6 X
TPSMC250CA-E BHJ 5 214.00 237.00 250.00 262.00 1 344.0 4.4 X
Notes:
1. Tested with pulses Pulse test: tp ≤ 50 ms; δ < 2%
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.